

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 147/2025 CrIM(318/2025)

HASEENA RAINA AND ORS.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION WOMENS WING AND ANR. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

06.10.2025

None appears for the parties.

Await appearance.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 07.11.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

06.10.2025

"opinder"