

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 147/2025

HASEENA RAINA AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abu Owais Pandit, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE
STATION WOMENS WING AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting counsel for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER

07.11.2025

Respondent no.2 has not been served.

Petitioner to take steps for his service by providing his complete address as he could not be served because insufficient address has been provided by petitioner. Same be done within one week; whereafter notice returnable within a period of four weeks.

Meanwhile response by respondent no. 1 be filed within a period of two weeks positively.

List on 02.12.2025.

Scanned record be also summoned.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
07.11.2025
"Imtiyaz"