

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**CRM(M) 147/2025
CrIM(318/2025)**

Haseena Raina and Ors.

... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

None

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Anr.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

02.12.2025

1. There is no representation on behalf of both the sides.
2. Petitioners have not taken the requisite steps for the service of the respondent No. 2.
3. Adjourned, awaiting appearance of both the sides.
4. List again on **03.03.2026**.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

December 2nd, 2025

"Opinder"