

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 147/2025 CrIM(318/2025)

HASEENA RAINA AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE
STATION WOMENS WING AND ANR.
(HOME)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

03.03.2026

1. Adjourned due to non-availability of the counsel for the petitioners.
2. Await.
3. List on 08.05.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

03.03.2026

“Misba”